M
ajor C
om
ponents M
anual
Frymaster, a member of the Commercial Food Equipment Service
Association, recommends using CFESA-certified technicians.
24-Hour Service Hotline 1-800-551-8633

• Pumps are easily clogged. Don’t replace a pump/motor
assembly without cleaning the pump.
How to Order:
• Frymaster doesn’t sell pump/motor assemblies,
essentially to deter needless replacement of both components. Pumps and motors
are listed separately, each with a gasket.
It doesn't take much debris
to clog a pump. The one
above was believed failed
and replaced. All it needed
was cleaning. Warranty
claims for functioning
pumps are rejected.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Pumps/Motors
9-2
Item # Part # Component
1 810-2100 Motor, 120-230 1/3 HP used in 24G, Decathlon
2 810-2098 Pump, 8GPM Haight
* 810-2252 Pump, 5GPM, Haight
3 826-1712 100-120V motor with gasket, used in 45-series, 52/55 , Pro/RE
* 826-1756 208V with gasket, used in Pro/RE
4 826-1264 Pump, 4 GPM, used in 45, 52/55, Pro/RE
* 816-0093 Gasket, used in Frymaster filters/pumps, part of Items 3 & 4
* 810-3347 Pump, 8 GPM, used in Dean Common Cabinet
* 826-1392 O-Rings, .739" I.D. (pkg. of 5) [816-0596]
* 826-1051 O-Ring Kit, for FMII or FPII Filter Systems
* 816-0597 O-Rings, 1.36" I.D., for Footprint III Filter Pan Check Valve
* 816-0728 Seal, Haight
* 807-11973 Seal, Viking
* Not illustrated.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
GSMS
10-1
The GSMS is a gas pasta cooker.
Unique Physical Characteristics:
The GSMS has a flat-bottom tank with sealed burners attached.
Where Used:
Carrabba’s and other pasta restaurants
Common Model Numbers:
GSMS, GBC, GC
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
GSMS
10-2
Combustion System Components
ITEM PART # COMPONENT
1  Igniter
 826-1714 Natural Gas
 826-1715 Propane Gas
2  Burner Assembly
 810-1382 Natural or Propane Gas Burner w/o Orifice
* 812-0357 Burner Insulation
* 816-0055 Insulation hold-down bracket
3  Motor, Blower
 807-1564 120VAC/60 Hz
* Not illustrated.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
GSMS
10-3
Control Box and Related Components
ITEM PART # COMPONENT
1 807-1396 Relay, 24VDC SPDT (Basket Lift Relay – GSMS and GBC units only)
2  Transformer
 807-0800 120VAC/24VAC, 50/60 Hz, 50VA
 807-0680 208-240VAC/24VAC, 50/60 Hz, 43VA
3 807-3366 Module, Honeywell Dual-Spark FV Ignition (See NOTE below.)
4 807-0670 Relay, 24V DPDT (Heat Relay – all units)
5 106-0676SP Cable, Ignition (used with Item 3 – also requires Item 8)
6 807-1709 Cable, Ignition (used with 807-1006 Ignition Modules)
7 806-5316SP Wire Assembly, 20-inch High Temperature (Flame Sensor Wire)
8 807-3484 Connector, RAJAH (two required for each 807-3366 Ignition Module)